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| am a Radio Engineer, an employee in the firm of Carl T. Jones Corporation with offices located
in Springfield, Virginia. My education and experience are a matter of record with the Federal
Communications Commission.

This Statement and the supporting exhibits support the Applicant’s acquisition of certain AM and
FM radio stations currently owned by FM Radio Licenses, LLC. Attached is a map labeled Exhibit A
which depicts the principal community contours of all the proximate broadcast stations in which the
Applicant will hold cognizable interest.*

As shown on Exhibit A, all of the stations considered herein are licensed to communities located
outside of Nielsen Audio Survey Areas. Accordingly, this material demonstrates that the proposed
acquisition is compliant with Section 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules as it applies to contour-defined radio
markets. The nine contour-defined radio markets created by the proposed acquisition which required
detailed study to demonstrate that the proposed combination of stations complies with the Commission’s
multiple ownership rules are also shown on Exhibit A. Each of these markets is discussed herein and

each complies with the Section 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #1

Exhibit B depicts “Market #1", defined by the total principal community contour area of

WAPY(FM), WFGE(FM), WMAJ(FM), WBUS(FM), WRSC(AM), WQWK(AM) and WLUI(AM) (i.e. the

' The following stations are to be divested and are not considered as stations in which the Applicant holds

cognizable interest and/or control: WOWY (FM), University Park, PA (Facility ID 64850); WZWW(FM), Bellefonte, PA
(Facility ID 64572); WBHV-FM, State College, PA (Facility ID 38271); WLEJ(FM), Pleasant Gap, PA (Facility ID
30445); and WHUN-FM, Huntingdon, PA (Facility ID 42135).

7901 Yarnwood Court : tel: (703) 569-7704 email: info@ctjc.com
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“Subject Stations”) and the principal community contours for all the other stations in which the Applicant
holds no cognizable interest counted in the market.? Table 1 contains each station's call sign, city of
license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 4 FM stations and 3 AM stations in Market #1. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(ii) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own seven radio stations (three in
the same service) provided the market contains 30 or more total stations. As shown in Exhibit B, the
contour-defined radio Market #1 contains at least 32 operating commercial or noncommercial radio
stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 7 subject stations and the overlapped by the city-grade
contours of at least 25 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable interest]. Accordingly,

the Market #1 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #2A

Exhibit C-2A depicts “Market #2A", defined by the total principal community contour area of
Subject Stations WALY(FM), WWOT(FM), WFGY(FM), WRKY-FM, WFBG(AM) and WTNA(AM) and the
principal community contours for all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest
counted in the market. Table 2A contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of
operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 4 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #2A. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iii) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own six radio stations (four in the
same service) provided the market contains 15 or more total stations. As shown in Exhibit C-2A, the
contour-defined radio Market #2A contains at least 31 operating commercial or noncommercial radio

stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 6 subject stations and the overlapped by the city-grade

2 For the FM stations considered herein, the principal community contour is the predicted 3.16 mV/m (70 dBu)

contour computed in accordance with Section 73.313 of the FCC Rules. For the AM stations considered herein, the
principal community contour is the predicted daytime 5.0 mV/m groundwave contour computed in accordance with
Section 73.183 of the FCC Rules. All of the stations counted in the contour-defined market(s) discussed herein
operate from transmitter sites located within 92 kilometers of the perimeter of the mutual contour overlap area.
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contours of at least 25 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable interest]. Accordingly,

the Market #2A satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #2B

Exhibit C-2B depicts “Market #2B”, defined by the total principal community contour area of
Subject Stations WALY(FM), WWOT(FM), WFGY(FM), WRKY-FM, WRKW(FM), WFBG(AM) and
WTNA(AM) and the principal community contours for all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no
cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 2B contains each station's call sign, city of license,
state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 5 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #2B. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(i) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own seven radio stations (five in
the same service) provided the market contains 45 or more total stations. As shown in Exhibit C-2B, the
contour-defined radio Market #2B contains at least 46 operating commercial or noncommercial radio
stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 7 subject stations and the overlapped by the city-grade
contours of at least 39 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable interest]. Accordingly,

the Market #2B satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #3

Exhibit D depicts “Market #3”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WRKW(FM), WFGI-FM, WKYE(FM), WJIHT(FM), WCCL(FM), WNTI(AM) and WNTJ(AM) and
the principal community contours for all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable
interest counted in the market. Table 3 contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of
operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 5 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #3. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(i) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own seven radio stations (five in
the same service) provided the market contains 45 or more total stations. As shown in Exhibit D, the

contour-defined radio Market #3 contains at least 55 operating commercial or noncommercial radio
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stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 7 subject stations and the overlapped by the city-grade
contours of at least 48 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable interest]. Accordingly,

the Market #3 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #4

Exhibit E depicts “Market #4”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WYLE(FM), WKST(AM) and WUZZ(AM) and the principal community contours for all the other
stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 4 contains each
station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 1 FM station and 2 AM stations in Market #4. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own three radio stations (two in
the same service) provided the market contains at least three other stations in which the application has
no cognizable interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market
stations). As shown in Exhibit E, the contour-defined radio Market #4 contains at least 25 operating
commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 3 subject stations
and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 22 other stations in which the applicant holds no
cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #4 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in

Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #5

Exhibit F depicts “Market #5”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WYLE(FM), WGYY(FM), WRQI(FM) and WMGW/(AM) and the principal community contours for
all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 5
contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 3 FM stations and 1 AM station in Market #5. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (three in

the same service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no
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cognizable interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market
stations). As shown in Exhibit F, the contour-defined radio Market #5 contains at least 19 operating
commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations
and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 15 other stations in which the applicant holds no
cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #5 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in

Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #6

Exhibit G depicts “Market #6”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WRQI(FM), WXMJ(FM), WGYY(FM) and WMGW(AM) and the principal community contours for
all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 6
contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 3 FM stations and 1 AM station in Market #6. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (three in
the same service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no
cognizable interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market
stations). As shown in Exhibit G, the contour-defined radio Market #6 contains at least 17 operating
commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations
and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 13 other stations in which the applicant holds no
cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #6 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in

Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #7

Exhibit H depicts “Market #7”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WHMJ(FM), WGYI(FM), WRQW(FM) and WTIV(AM) and the principal community contours for
all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 7

contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.
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The applicant will own or control 3 FM stations and 1 AM station in Market #7. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (three in
the same service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no
cognizable interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market
stations). As shown in Exhibit H, the contour-defined radio Market #7 contains at least 13 operating
commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations
and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 9 other stations in which the applicant holds no
cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #7 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in

Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #8

Exhibit | depicts “Market #8”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WHMJ(FM), WGYI(FM), WRQW(FM) and WFRA(AM) and the principal community contours for
all the other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 8
contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 3 FM stations and 1 AM station in Market #8. Pursuant to
Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (three in
the same service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no
cognizable interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market
stations). As shown in Exhibit I, the contour-defined radio Market #8 contains at least 13 operating
commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations
and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 9 other stations in which the applicant holds no
cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #8 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in

Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.
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This statement and the supporting Exhibits and Tables were prepared by me or under my direct

supervision and are believed to be true and correct.

DATED: October 5, 2022 é//,(g@é’»zg %? Y

Williamll/Getz—"
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Presenthy Owned FI Station

Presently Owned AM Station

Proposed FM Acquisitions

Proposed FM Acquistions (All. Color for Clarity)
Proposed AM Acquisitions

1- WAPY, State College, PA (275)
2 - WOWK.AM, State College, PA

3 - WFGE, Tyrone, PA [265)

4 - WRSC.AM, State College, PA

5 -WHAJ, Boalsburg, PA (229)

G - WBUS, Centre Hall, PA (258)

T -WALY, Bellwood, PA (280}

& -WWOT, Altoona, PA (261)

9 - WTHNA AN, Altoona, PA

10 - WFBG.AM, Altoona, PA

11 - WFGY, Altoona, PA (251)

12 JWRKY-FM, Holidaysburg, PA (285)
13 - WKYE, Johnstown, PA (243)
14 - WFGHFN, Johnstown, PA (238)
15 - WHNTLAM, Somerset, PA

16 - WJHT, Johnstown, PA (221)

17 - WRKWY, Ebensburg, PA (256)
18 - WLKH, Somerset, PA (249)

15 - WCCL, Central City, PA (259)
20 - WNTJAK, Johnstown, PA

21 - WYY, Meadville, PA (262)

22 - WRQI, Saegertown, PA (232)

Key to Exhibit A

Subject Stations
October, 2022

23 - WXK), Cambridge Springs, PA (283)
24 - WHWGW.AM, Meadville, PA

25 - WTIV.AM, Titusville, PA

28 - WGY1, Oil City, PA (253}

27 - WRQW, Cooperstown, PA (200)
28 - WHMJ, Franklin, PA (257)

25 - WFRAAM, Franklin, PA

30 - WUZZ AM, New Castle, PA

31 - WEKST.AM, New Castle, PA

32 - WYLE, Grove City, PA (236)

33 - WLBR.AM, Lebanon, PA

34 - WFWY, Lebanon, PA (2681)

35 - WHNNA, Bever Springs, PA (201)
358 - WMRF-FM, Lewistown, PA (239)
37 - WDBF-FM, Mount Union, PA (2582)
38 - WIFT, Du Bois, PA (271)

38 - WOQOQP, Sykesville, PA (240}

40 - WHKFT, Strattanville, PA (267)

41 - WCPA AN, Clearfield, PA

42 - WLULAK, Lewistown, PA

43 - WHUM.AM, Huntingdon, PA
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

call
WAPY*#
WFGE*#
WMAJ*#
WBUS*#
WRSC*#
WQWK*#
WLUI
WCOB
WRYV
WRXV
WTLR
WJIVM
WFBM
WKPS
WJIRC
WRPV
WPSU
WMMH
WSQV
WKVR-FM
WVNW
WQLV
WCHX
WQCK
WQJIU
WKPA
WRVI
WBLF
WCPA
WKVA
WPHB
WTRN

Technical Description of Stations
Counted in Proposed Radio Market #1

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 276 FM
LIC 266 FM
LIC 229 FM
LIC 258 FM
LIC 1390 AM
LIC 1450 AM
LIC 670 AM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 204 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 212 FM
LIC 213 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 215 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 218 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 221 FM
LIC 222 FM
LIC 244 FM
LIC 255 FM
LIC 288 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 296 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 213 FM
LIC 970 AM
LIC 900 AM
LIC 920 AM
LIC 1260 AM
LIC 1340 AM

October, 2022

City
State College
State College

Boalsburg
Centre Hall
State College
State College
Lewistown
State College
Milroy
State College
State College
Bellefonte
Beaver Springs
State College
Lewistown
Ridgway
State College
Houtzdale
Lock Haven
Huntingdon
Burnham
Millersburg
Lewistown
Philipsburg
Mifflintown
Port Matilda
Allport
Bellefonte
Clearfield
Lewistown
Philipsburg
Tyrone

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No

Table 1

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
0.37 48926
8.5 1057
0.33 6025
0.85 3956

2 64849
1 48923
5.4 42134
1.8 91930
2.2 172732
0.6 91941
25 9944
1.95 172335
0.07 174681
0.1 65471
0.094 58716
0.24 176200
1.7 66239
0.61 172334
6 37741
0.013 32952
0.45 74172
0.78 26975
0.47 42133
0.71 43880
0.37 9945
0.45 63546
1.6 175137
1 17317
25 11982
1 9948
5 43879
1 1056
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Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #2A

October, 2022

Table 2A

AM Day Power

Call Status  Channel/Freq Service City State DA EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
WALY*# LIC 280 FM Bellwood PA Yes 0.38 58312
WWOT*# LIC 261 FM Altoona PA Yes 3 47090
WFGY*# LIC 251 FM Altoona PA No 30 38265

WRKY-FM*# LIC 285 FM Hollidaysburg PA No 0.73 72316
WFBG*# LIC 1290 AM Altoona PA No 5 38269
WTNA*# LIC 1430 AM Altoona PA No 5 47089

WBRX LIC 234 FM Cresson PA No 0.97 60909
WBXQ LIC 232 FM Patton PA No 21 33971
WCOA-FM LIC 203 FM Johnstown PA Yes 10 20682
WCOB LIC 202 FM State College PA No 18 91930
WCOX LIC 216 FM Bedford PA Yes 25 91927
WHHN LIC 201 FM Hollidaysburg PA Yes 0.85 91685
WJISM-FM LIC 224 FM Martinsburg PA No 1.9 40503
WKPA LIC 300 FM Port Matilda PA Yes 0.45 63546
WKVR-FM LIC 222 FM Huntingdon PA No 0.013 32952
WLKE LIC 228 FM Gallitzin PA No 1.25 82271
WLKJ LIC 289 FM Portage PA No 3 25733
WMMH LIC 220 FM Houtzdale PA No 0.61 172334
WPAI LIC 214 FM Nanty Glo PA No 21 90689
WPCL LIC 247 FM Spangler PA Yes 1.75 73197
WPSU LIC 218 FM State College PA No 1.7 66239
WQCK LIC 290 FM Philipsburg PA Yes 0.71 43880
WRXV LIC 206 FM State College PA No 0.6 91941
WRYV LIC 204 FM Milroy PA Yes 2.2 172732
WTLR LIC 210 FM State College PA Yes 25 9944
WJISM LIC 1110 AM Martinsburg PA No 1 40504
WKMC LIC 1370 AM Roaring Spring PA Yes 5 72315
WTRN LIC 1340 AM Tyrone PA No 1 1056
WKGE LIC 850 AM Johnstown PA Yes 10 72964
WRTA LIC 1240 AM Altoona PA No 1 67505
WYUP LIC 1400 AM Loretto PA No 1 63425

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary
# Proposed Acquisition

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Call
WALY*#
WWOTH#
WFGY*#
WRKY-FM*#
WRKW*#
WFBG*#
WTNA*#
WBRX
WBXQ
WCOA-FM
WCOB
WCOX
WHHN
WJISM-FM
WKPA
WKVR-FM
WPCL
WPSU
WQCK
WRXV
WRYV
WTLR
WJISM
WKMC
WTRN
WKGE
WRTA
WYUP
WBVE
WHJB
WIUP-FM
WLCY
WLKE
WLKJ
WMMH
WPAI
WQEJ
WQMU
WCCS
WXVE
WCRO
WDAD
WOWY%
WZWW%
WBHV-FM%
WHUN-FM%

Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #2B

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 280 FM
LIC 261 FM
LIC 251 FM
LIC 285 FM
LIC 256 FM
LIC 1290 AM
LIC 1430 AM
LIC 234 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 203 FM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 224 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 222 FM
LIC 247 FM
LIC 218 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 204 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 1110 AM
LIC 1370 AM
LIC 1340 AM
LIC 850 AM
LIC 1240 AM
LIC 1400 AM
LIC 298 FM
LIC 296 FM
LIC 211 FM
LIC 292 FM
LIC 228 FM
LIC 289 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 209 FM
LIC 223 FM
LIC 1160 AM
LIC 1570 AM
LIC 1230 AM
LIC 1450 AM
LIC 246 FM
LIC 237 FM
LIC 233 FM
LIC 278 FM

October, 2022

City
Bellwood
Altoona
Altoona
Hollidaysburg
Ebensburg
Altoona
Altoona
Cresson
Patton
Johnstown
State College
Bedford
Hollidaysburg
Martinsburg
Port Matilda
Huntingdon
Spangler
State College
Philipsburg
State College
Milroy
State College
Martinsburg

Roaring Springs

Tyrone
Johnstown
Altoona
Loretto
Bedford
Greensburg
Indiana
Blairsville
Gallitzin
Portage
Houtzdale
Nanty Glo
Johnstown
Indiana
Homer City
Latrobe
Johnstown
Indiana

University Park

Bellefonte
State College
Huntingdon

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

% Station being divested; not attributable

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Table 2B
AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. 1D
0.38 58312
3 47090
30 38265
0.73 72316
50 64845
5 38269
5 47089
0.97 60909
21 33971
10 20682
1.8 91930
25 91927
0.85 91685
1.9 40503
0.45 63546
0.013 32952
1.75 73197
1.7 66239
0.71 43880
0.6 91941
2.2 172732
25 9944
1 40504
5 72315
1 1056
10 72964
1 67505
1 63425
0.37 10069
2.3 72296
15 28604
2.4 38376
1.25 82271
3 25733
0.61 172334
2.1 90689
8.4 54003
3 56644
10 55250
1 36115
1 18050
1 56645
2 64850
0.79 64572
1.9 38271
0.16 42135
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11
12
13
14
15

17
18

20
21

23
24

26
27

29
30

32
33

35
36

38
39

41
42

44
45

47
48

50
51

53
54

call
WRKW##
WFGI-FM##
WKYE*#
WIHT*#
WCCL*#
WNTI#
WNTJI*
WBRX
WBXQ
WCOA-FM
WCOX
WHHN
WJISM-FM
WLKE
WLKJ
WPCL
WJISM
WKMC
WKGE
WRTA
WYUP
WBVE
WHJB
WLCY
WPAI
WQEJ
WIUP-FM
WKGO
WKHB-FM
WKVE
WQMU
KDKA-FM
WBZZ
WDSY-FM
WWSW-FM
WDVE
WXDX-FM
WKST-FM
WYEP-FM
WSHH
WORD-FM
WRRK
WLTJ
WQED-FM
KDKA
WKHB
WKFB
KQV
WEDO
WXIX
WAMO
WXVE
WCNS
WPIT
WWNL

Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #3
October, 2022

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 256 FM
LIC 238 FM
LIC 243 FM
LIC 221 FM
LIC 269 FM
LIC 990 AM
LIC 1490 AM
LIC 234 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 203 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 224 FM
LIC 228 FM
LIC 289 FM
LIC 247 FM
LIC 1110 AM
LIC 1370 AM
LIC 850 AM
LIC 1240 AM
LIC 1400 AM
LIC 298 FM
LIC 296 FM
LIC 292 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 209 FM
LIC 211 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 280 FM
LIC 276 FM
LIC 223 FM
LIC 229 FM
LIC 264 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 233 FM
LIC 273 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 241 FM
LIC 217 FM
LIC 259 FM
LIC 268 FM
LIC 245 FM
LIC 225 FM
LIC 207 FM
LIC 1020 AM
LIC 620 AM
LIC 770 AM
LIC 1410 AM
LIC 810 AM
LIC 910 AM
LIC 660 AM
LIC 1570 AM
LIC 1480 AM
LIC 730 AM
LIC 1080 AM

City
Ebensburg
Johnstown
Johnstown
Johnstown
Central City

Somerset
Johnstown
Cresson
Patton
Johnstown
Bedford
Hollidaysburg
Martinsburg
Gallitzin
Portage
Spangler
Martinsburg
Roaring Spring
Johnstown
Altoona
Loretto
Bedford
Greensburg
Blairsville
Nanty Glo
Johnstown
Indiana
Murrysville
Scottdale
Mount Pleasant
Indiana
Pittsburgh
New Kensington
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Braddock
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh

Irwin
Jeannette
Pittsburgh
McKeesport

Apollo
Wilkinsburg
Latrobe
Latrobe
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

CARL T. JONES CORPORATION

DA

No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes

AM Day Power

Table 3

EM ERP (kW) Eac. ID
50 64845
57 72965
50 15328

0.58 64848
0.72 49026
10 56364
1 15327
0.97 60909
21 33971
10 20682
25 91927
0.85 91685
1.9 40503
1.25 82271
3 25733
1.75 73197
1 40504
5 72315
10 72964
1 67505
1 63425
0.37 10069
2.3 72296
2.4 38376
21 90689
8.4 54003
15 28604
1 26527
11 36116
4.4 32210
3 56644
41 20350
145 20351
175 18525
50 59968
55 59588
155 60153
44 65678
18 52745
17 55709
43 58627
45 72333
43 73889
28 54002
50 25443
5.5 72297
0.75 10026
5 8445
1 161
5 67662
14 25732
1 36115
0.5 38377
5 58624
50 18517
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Call
WYLE*#
WKST*#
WUZZ*#

WAKZ
WBBG
WCGT
WHOT-FM
WILB-FM
WKTL
WLER-FM
WLLF
WLVX
WMXY
WNCD
WOXK
WSAJ-FM
WSRU
WVMN
WwizZ
WWNW
WXTC
WYFM
WYLR
WYSU
WYTN

Technical Description of Stations
Counted in Proposed Radio Market #4

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 236 FM
LIC 1200 AM
LIC 1280 AM
LIC 240 FM
LIC 291 FM
LIC 204 FM
LIC 266 FM
LIC 208 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 249 FM
LIC 244 FM
LIC 296 FM
LIC 255 FM
LIC 227 FM
LIC 286 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 211 FM
LIC 280 FM
LIC 205 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 275 FM
LIC 270 FM
LIC 203 FM
LIC 219 FM

October, 2022

City
Grove City
New Castle
New Castle
Sharpsville

Niles
Clintonville

Youngstown
Boardman
Struthers
Butler
Mercer
Greenville
Youngstown
Youngstown
Salem
Grove City

Slippery Rock

New Castle

West Middlesex
New Wilmington

Greenville
Sharon
Hubbard
Youngstown
Youngstown

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
OH
PA
OH
OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
OH
OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
OH
OH
OH

DA
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No

Table 4

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
19 74469
5 71246
4.9 24997
6 74468
3 73309
2.9 172665

24.5 13670
0.15 173428
13.5 4267
4.6 71242
1.4 6653
21 25225
5.9 73154
50 13668
88 37548
2.7 25463
0.1 60619
2 43698
6 23437
4 72031
1.6 172901
33 60006
3 63498
50 74434
0.9 20940
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Call
WYLE*#
WGYY*#
WRQI*#

WMGWH*#
WARC
WAWN
WCGT
WCGV
WEFR
WFSE
WLLF
WLVX
WMVL
WQHE
WSAJ
WVME
WWIZ
WXTA
WXTC

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #5

Technical Description of Stations

October, 2022

Status  Channel/Freq Service City
LIC 236 FM Grove City
LIC 262 FM Meadville
LIC 232 FM Saegertown
LIC 1490 AM Meadville
LIC 212 FM Meadville
LIC 208 FM Franklin
LIC 204 FM Clintonville
LIC 210 FM Cambridge Springs
LIC 201 FM Erie
LIC 205 FM Edinboro
LIC 244 FM Mercer
LIC 296 FM Greenville
LIC 269 FM Linesville
LIC 202 FM Qil City
LIC 216 FM Grove City
LIC 220 FM Meadville
LIC 280 FM West Middlesex
LIC 250 FM Edinboro
LIC 201 FM Greenville

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

Engineers

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Table 5

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
19 74469
20 24940

2.15 12918
1 24942
0.4 1055
2 84440
2.9 172665
25 176354
0.63 20975
3 18665
1.4 6653
21 25225
1.4 2900
3.6 172337
2.7 25463
4.4 88021
6 23437
10 72892
1.6 172901



All AM Stations Dashed

Painesville

Richmond Heights
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Key to City-Grade Contours
Presently Owned FM Station
Presently Owned AM Station
Proposed FM Station Acquisition
Proposed AM Station Acquisitions
Other FM Stations Counted in Market

Other AM Stations Counted in Market
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Niles
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o™ |

For technical description of each station counted
in the instant radio maket, see Table 6.
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Contour Defined Radio Market & Stations Counted in Market #6
Highest Concentration of Attributable Station Overlap
3 FM Stations / 1 AM Stations
Total Stations Counted in Market = 17

October, 2022

ey

pla

Panama

Fairyiew

Middteboro

Jamestown =
Frewsburg

Bear'Lake Sugar Grove

Youngsville—__\yarren &
Clarendon
Warren

Mercer

New*Wilmington

s T2 T =

/
J Sheffield
Tidioute
\ Kane
\
|
Pleasantville 4/
Jd
orest Rid
Brockwa
Knox
Clarion
Scale 1:975,000
Clarion | g 10 20 DujB
Sligo
Sykesville

Rimersburg }l Worthville

New Bel

Consulting Engineers

CTJC.

CARL T. JONES CORPORATION ,

Mg




©oOo~NO U~ WNEER

PR R R R R R
No U WN RO

Call
WRQI*#
WXMJ*#
WGYY*#

WMGWH*#
WARC
WAWN
WCGT
WCGV
WEFR
WFSE
WLLF
WLVX
WMVL
WQHE
WVME
WXTA
WXTC

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #6

Technical Description of Stations

October, 2022

Status  Channel/Freq Service City
LIC 232 FM Saegertown
LIC 283 FM Cambridge Springs
LIC 262 FM Meadville
LIC 1490 AM Meadville
LIC 212 FM Meadville
LIC 208 FM Franklin
LIC 204 FM Clintonville
LIC 210 FM Cambridge Springs
LIC 201 FM Erie
LIC 205 FM Edinboro
LIC 244 FM Mercer
LIC 296 FM Greenville
LIC 269 FM Linesville
LIC 202 FM Qil City
LIC 220 FM Meadville
LIC 250 FM Edinboro
LIC 201 FM Greenville

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

Engineers

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Table 6

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
2.15 12918
2.55 76254

20 24940
1 24942
0.4 1055
2 84440
2.9 172665
25 176354
0.63 20975
3 18665
1.4 6653
21 25225
1.4 2900
3.6 172337
4.4 88021
10 72892
1.6 172901
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Call
WHMJ*#
WGYI*#

WRQW*#
WTIV#
WAWN

WLLF
WLOQ
WCGT
WCGH
WSAJ
WQHE
WVME
WKQW

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #7

Technical Description of Stations

October, 2022

Status  Channel/Freq Service City
LIC 257 FM Franklin
LIC 253 FM Oil City
LIC 299 FM Cooperstown
LIC 1230 AM Titusville
LIC 208 FM Franklin
LIC 244 FM Mercer
LIC 242 FM Oil City
LIC 204 FM Clintonville
LIC 291 FM Farmington Township
LIC 216 FM Grove City
LIC 202 FM Oil City
LIC 220 FM Meadville
LIC 1120 AM Qil City

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

Engineers

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Table 7

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
7.3 49789
20 21421
4.5 88380

1 74089
2 84440
1.4 6653

6 63289
2.9 172665
35 165957
2.7 25463
3.6 172337
4.4 88021
1 63290
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Call
WHMJ*#
WGYI*#

WRQW*#
WERA*#
WAWN
WLLF
WLOQ
WCGT
WCGH
WSAJ
WQHE
WVME
WKQW

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #8

Technical Description of Stations

October, 2022

Status  Channel/Freq Service City
LIC 257 FM Franklin
LIC 253 FM Oil City
LIC 299 FM Cooperstown
LIC 1450 AM Franklin
LIC 208 FM Franklin
LIC 244 FM Mercer
LIC 242 FM Oil City
LIC 204 FM Clintonville
LIC 291 FM Farmington Township
LIC 216 FM Grove City
LIC 202 FM Oil City
LIC 220 FM Meadville
LIC 1120 AM Qil City

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

Engineers

CARLT. JONES CORPORATION

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DA
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Table 8

AM Day Power

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
7.3 49789
20 21421
4.5 88380
0.99 49777

2 84440
1.4 6653
6 63289
2.9 172665
35 165957
2.7 25463
3.6 172337
4.4 88021
1 63290



